

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/242
Date request received:	03/08/2017
Date request responded to:	29/08/2017
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Physical, restraint, police, injury, prone, strategy

Request Detail:

1. Use of physical restraint

For 2015/16 and 2016/17, please provide the following information:

- a) The total number of incidents of physical restraint
- b) The total number of incidents of face down physical restraint
- c) The total number of incidents where police were involved in physically restraining a patient

2. Impact of physical restraint

For 2015/16 and 2016/17, please provide the following information:

- a) The total number of incidents of physical restraint which resulted in injury
- b) The total number of incidents of physical restraint which resulted in death

3. Procedures and training

- a) Do you have a strategy for reducing the use of restraint?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Use of physical restraint

For 2015/16 and 2016/17, please provide the following information:

- a) The total number of incidents of physical restraint
- b) The total number of incidents of face down physical restraint
- c) The total number of incidents where police were involved in physically restraining a patient

Please see attached Excel Document

2. Impact of physical restraint

For 2015/16 and 2016/17, please provide the following information:

- a) The total number of incidents of physical restraint which resulted in injury
- b) The total number of incidents of physical restraint which resulted in death

Please see attached Excel Document

3. Procedures and training

- a) Do you have a strategy for reducing the use of restraint?

Please see attached 3 PDF Documents

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.